TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Articles of Amendment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Washburn International, Inc.		01/15/2003	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Music Corporation
Street Address:	444 East Courtland Street
City:	Mundelein
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2097500	NEMESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Himich
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	986973/7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Himich
Signature:	/matthew j. himich/
Date:	10/30/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0607

900090591

Total Attachments: 4

source=us_music_articles_of_amendment#page1.tif source=us_music_articles_of_amendment#page2.tif source=us_music_articles_of_amendment#page3.tif source=us_music_articles_of_amendment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0608

Form **BCA-10.30**

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

File # D 5061-139-6

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-1832

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."

The filing fee for restated articles of amendment - \$100.00

http://www.sos.state.il.us

FILED

JAN 15 2003

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date I

1-15-03

Franchise Tax

\$

Filing Fee*

\$25.00

Penalty

\$

Approved:

44

		RPORATE NAME: WASHBURN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	(Note 1)
2.	MAI	NNER OF ADOPTION OF AMENDMENT:	
		The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on JANUARY	10
		2003 in the manner indicated below. ("X" one box only)	Day)
		(Year) By a majority of the incorporators, provided no directors were named in the articles of incorporation have been elected;	n and no directors
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Note 2)
		By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the corporation having as of the time of adoption of this amendment;	issued no shares
			(Note 2)
	Ш	By a majority of the board of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, shares having been issu- action not being required for the adoption of the amendment;	ed but shareholder
		, and the second se	(Note 3)
		By the shareholders, in accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the board of directors adopted and submitted to the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, not less than the m votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation were voted in favor of the amend	inimum number of ment;
		Duthe should like the consideration with One it. 1000 1740 1741 1741 1741	(Note 4)
	اـــا	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by share less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with Section 7.10;	holders having not
			(Notes 4 & 5)
	<u>•</u>	By the shareholders, in accordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution of the board of directly adopted and submitted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has been signed by all entitled to vote on this amendment.	
			(Note 5)
3.	TEX	CT OF AMENDMENT:	
	a.	When amendment effects a name change, insert the new corporate name below. Use Paamendments.	ige 2 for all other
		Article I: The name of the corporation is:	t
บร	S. MU	SIC CORPORATION	
<u> </u>		(NEW NAME)	

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0609

Text of Amendment

b. (If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

NO CHANGE

Page 2

or a	reduction of the	number of a	authorized shares of a	exchange, reclassification or call ny class below the number of it ws: (If not applicable, insert "No	ssued shares of that cla
	CHANGE	Aca by ans a	interiornent, is as julior	ns. (II not applicable, insett 14	o change)
NO	CHANGE			·	
cap	ital (Paid-in capi	ital replaces	n Article 3b, in which s the terms Stated Cap oplicable, insert "No ch	aid amendment effects a chan ital and Paid-in Surplus and is nange")	ge in the amount of paid equal to the total of the
to th				es the terms Stated Capital and Industrial and Indu	
		•	•	Before Amendment	After Amendment
			Paid-in Capital	\$	\$
Dated J		10			
		h & Day)	, 20 <u>03</u> (Yejar)	WASHBURN IN (Exact Name of Gogg)	ITERNATIONAL, INC.
attested	by Maus	mu) 5	Allecter	(Exact Name of Combr	ation at the diexecution
	by (Monta) (Signature of	Secretary or	Assistant Secretary)	(Exact Name of Correll by(Signal the of Preside	ent or Vice President)
	by (Montal (Signature of MARIANNA S	Secretary or SCHLACHER	Allecter	(Exact Name of Combridge) by(Signal He of President RUDOLF SCHLACHER, P	ent or Vice President)
attested	(Montaling	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Name	(Year) Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title)	(Exact Name of Combridge) by(Signal He of President RUDOLF SCHLACHER, P	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title)
attested	(Montality (Signature of MARIANNA S	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Name	(Year) Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title)	(Exact Name of Combridge) by(Signal wife of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, P (Type or Print)	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title)
attested	(Montaling	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Name	(Year) Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title)	(Exact Name of Combridge) by(Signal wife of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, P (Type or Print)	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title)
If amend or print n	(Monte of Signature of MARIANNA S (Type of ment is authorized ame and title.	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Named pursuant to	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) o Section 10.10 by the OR ectors pursuant to Sec	(Exact Name of Combridge) by(Signal wife of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, P (Type or Print)	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to
If amend or print n	(Monte) (Signature of MARIANNA S (Type) ment is authorized ame and title. ment is authorized or such directors	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Nar ed pursuant to ed by the dires as may be	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) o Section 10.10 by the OR ectors pursuant to Secdesignated by the box	(Exact Name of Correll by	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to
If amend or print n	(Monte by August 1994) (Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of Sauthorize ame and title. ment is authorize or such director ersigned affirms,	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Nar ed pursuant to ed by the din s as may be under the p	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Sec designated by the box enalties of perjury, tha	(Exact Name of Correlative (Signal Are of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, POTAGE (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators of the incor	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to
If amend or print not directors	(Monte by August 1994) (Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of Sauthorize ame and title. ment is authorize or such director ersigned affirms,	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Nar ed pursuant to ed by the dires as may be	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) o Section 10.10 by the OR ectors pursuant to Secdesignated by the box	(Exact Name of Correlative (Signal Are of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, POTAGE (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators of the incor	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to
If amend or print not directors	(Monte by August 1994) (Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of Sauthorize ame and title. ment is authorize or such director ersigned affirms,	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Nar ed pursuant to ed by the din s as may be under the p	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Sec designated by the box enalties of perjury, tha	(Exact Name of Correlative (Signal Are of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, POTAGE (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators of the incor	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to
If amend or print not directors	(Monte by August 1994) (Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of Sauthorize ame and title. ment is authorize or such director ersigned affirms,	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Nar ed pursuant to ed by the din s as may be under the p	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Sec designated by the box enalties of perjury, tha	(Exact Name of Correlative (Signal Are of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, POTAGE (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators of the incor	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to
If amend or print not directors	(Monte by August 1994) (Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of Sauthorize ame and title. ment is authorize or such director ersigned affirms,	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Nar ed pursuant to ed by the din s as may be under the p	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Sec designated by the box enalties of perjury, tha	(Exact Name of Correlative (Signal Are of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, POTAGE (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators of the incor	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to
If amend or print not directors	(Monte by August 1994) (Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of Sauthorize ame and title. ment is authorize or such director ersigned affirms,	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Nar ed pursuant to ed by the din s as may be under the p	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Sec designated by the box enalties of perjury, tha	(Exact Name of Correlation (Signature of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, Part of Type or Print of the incorporators, the incorporators of the	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to or print name and title. The print name and title.
If amend or print not directors	(Monte by August 1994) (Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of MARIANNA Sigrature of Sauthorize ame and title. ment is authorize or such director ersigned affirms,	Secretary or SCHLACHER or Print Nar ed pursuant to ed by the din s as may be under the p	Assistant Secretary) R, SECRETARY me and Title) OR ectors pursuant to Sec designated by the box enalties of perjury, tha	(Exact Name of Correlative (Signal Are of Preside RUDOLF SCHLACHER, POTAGE (Type or Print Incorporators, the incorporators of the incor	ent or Vice President) RESIDENT Name and Title) s must sign below, and to or print name and title. RETURN TO:

55 E. MONROE ST., 40TH FLOOR CHICAGO, IL 60603 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0611

NOTES and INSTRUCTIONS

- NOTE 1: State the true exact corporate name as it appears on the records of the office of the Secretary of State, BEFORE any amendments herein reported.
- NOTE 2: Incorporators are permitted to adopt amendments ONLY before any shares have been issued and before any directors have been named or elected. (§ 10.10)
- NOTE 3: Directors may adopt amendments without shareholder approval in only seven instances, as follows:
 - (a) to remove the names and addresses of directors named in the articles of incorporation;
 - (b) to remove the name and address of the initial registered agent and registered office, provided a statement pursuant to § 5.10 is also filed;
 - (c) to increase, decrease, create or eliminate the par value of the shares of any class, so long as no class or series of shares is adversely affected.
 - (d) to split the issued whole shares and unissued authorized shares by multiplying them by a whole number, so long as no class or series is adversely affected thereby;
 - (e) to change the corporate name by substituting the word "corporation", "incorporated", "company", "limited", or the abbreviation "corp.", "inc.", "co.", or "ltd." for a similar word or abbreviation in the name, or by adding a geographical attribution to the name;
 - (f) to reduce the authorized shares of any class pursuant to a cancellation statement filed in accordance with § 9.05,
 - (g) to restate the articles of incorporation as currently amended.

(§ 10.15)

:

NOTE 4: All amendments not adopted under § 10.10 or § 10.15 require (1) that the board of directors adopt a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and (2) that the shareholders approve the amendment.

Shareholder approval may be (1) by vote at a shareholders' meeting (either annual or special) or (2) by consent, in writing, without a meeting.

To be adopted, the amendment must receive the affirmative vote or consent of the holders of at least 2/3 of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on the amendment (but if class voting applies, then also at least a 2/3 vote within each class is required).

The articles of incorporation may supersede the 2/3 vote requirement by specifying any smaller or larger vote requirement not less than a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote and not less than a majority within each class when class voting applies.

(§ 10.20)

NOTE 5: When shareholder approval is by consent, all shareholders must be given notice of the proposed amendment at least 5 days before the consent is signed. If the amendment is adopted, shareholders who have not signed the consent must be promptly notified of the passage of the amendment.

(§§ 7.10 & 10:20)

C-173.11

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

Page 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003650 FRAME: 0612